Annex B5 - Analysis on on-line questioonaire responses

City of York Council SHYORK

Fossgate Improvement Proposals

October 2018

The Fossgate Improvement Proposals survey ran from 17th September to 21st October 2018.

The survey was posted on the City of York Council consultations page, social media (organic and paid-for
ads) and mainstream media (on and offline). The survey recieved 86 responses.

Produced by the Business Intelligence Hub




Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 2

Question: Why do you visit Fossgate? (please select all that apply) If you selected 'Shopping/leisure’ please go to Q2, for all
other responses go to Q3

| own a | live there | work there | travel through [ | travel through | | travel through| Shopping / Total
business there it (car) it (bike) it (pedestrian) leisure respondents
2 5 9 6 17 33 43 59
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Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 3

Question: How often do you visit Fossgate for shopping/leisure?

Daily A few times a Weekly Monthly A couple of Rarely Never Total
week times a year respondents
9 15 15 13 4 1 0 57
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Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 4

Question: What do you like most about Fossgate?

Open question answers were 'tagged' based on common themes which are listed below.

. . . Restaurant/ Total
Architecture | Atmosphere Bar/Pub Community | Few vehicles | Independent Cafe Shops Untagged respondents
6 6 8 3 6 27 15 19 8 56

Any open response which included wording suggestive of a theme was tagged. Each response may include multiple tags.
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The tag 'Independent’ was used in conjunction with or related to either the bars, pubs, restaurants, cafes or shops.




Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 5

Question: What would you like to see change on Fossgate?
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Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 6

Question: How would you rate the following?

Very poor Poor Average Good Excellent

The appearance of the street 0.00% 15.52% 36.21% 39.66% 8.62%
The experience as a pedestrian 10.34% 36.21% 37.93% 15.52% 0.00%
Access for pedestrians 13.79% 22.41% 44.86% 15.52% 3.45%
Access for cyclists 8.62% 20.69% 43.10% 22.41% 5.17%
Connection to the rest of the city centre 3.45% 15.52% 34.48% 37.93% 8.62%
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Total respondents = 58




Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 7

Question: How would you rate the following?

Strongly Tend 0 Neither/Nor |Tend to agree Strongly
disagree disagree agree
Improve the appearance of the street 13.56% 11.86% 22.03% 32.20% 20.34%
Enhance the heritage of Fossgate 13.56% 15.25% 22.03% 37.29% 11.86%
Improve connections to the city centre 11.86% 13.56% 37.29% 27.12% 10.17%
Improve the experience for pedestrians 18.64% 10.17% 20.34% 37.29% 13.56%
Improve the experience for cyclists 15.25% 11.86% 47.46% 22.03% 3.39%
Make Fossgate a more appealing place to visit 13.56% 13.56% 20.34% 35.59% 16.95%
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Fossgate Improvement Proposals - Question 9, 10 and 11

. e Do you have any specific access requirements?
Question: Do you have any speC|f|c access 50% - 85.45%
requirements? 80% -
70% -
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